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Arizona Department of Transportation

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - Approved Projects (March 13, 2009)

Pima Association of Governments Region

ADOT
Project Begin Ending Pro- Accumulative
Priority ID RT MP MP CcO Project Name Type of Work grammed Cost Total
Brawley Wash Roadway
1 112 86 145.69 148.3 PM Segment Widening No $5,000,000 $ 5,000,000
2 113 10 260 267 PM Valencia to 1-19 FMS No $9,100,000 14,100,000
Cienega Creek — Marsh Station Tl
3 100 10 288.4 290.5 PM Marsh Station Reconstruction Yes $18,000,000 $ 32,100,000
Pavement
4 101 10 271.99 276 PM Rita R. - Houghton Preservation No $6,000,000 $ 38,100,000
Pavement
5 104 86 166.4 169.5 PM Kinney - La Cholla Preservation No $3,500,000 $ 41,600,000
MP 73.9 - MP 74.9
& MP 76.6 — Shoulder
6 108 86 73.9 77.4 PM MP 77.4 Widening No $3,327,000 $ 44,927,000
Santa Cruz River Bridge Deck
7 109 86 171 171 PM Bridge # 528 Rehabilitation No $200,000 45,127,000
8 102 19 0 63.3 PM MP O - MP 63 Sign Replacement No $1,500,000 46,627,000
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Arizona Department of Transportation

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - Approved Projects (March 13, 2009)

ADOT Maricopa Association of Governments Region
Project Begin Ending Pro- Accumulative
Priority ID RT MP MP CcO Project Name Type of Work grammed Cost Total
Verrado Way- Construct General
1 98 10 119 126 MA Sarival Road Purpose Lane Yes $43,200,000 | $ 43,200,000
SR74 - Construct General
2 99 17 224 232 MA Anthem Way Purpose Lane Yes $22,500,000 | $ 65,700,000
L 202 to
3 802 MA Eflsworth Design & ROW Yes —$20,000,0000 — 85,700,000
SR 303L - 99th
3 97 60 138 149 MA Ave 10 Miles Widening Yes $45,000,000 110,700,000
99th Ave - 83rd
4 93 60 148.9 150.5 MA Ave 2.5 Miles Widening Yes $11,200,000 121,900,000
Tl Improvement —
Widening Union
Hills and Bridge
Beardsley Rd / with Beardsley
5 84 101 15.8 175 MA Union Hills connector Yes $9,125,000 131,025,000
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American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - Approved Projects (March 13, 2009)

Arizona Department of Transportation

ADOT Greater Arizona
Project Begin Ending Pro- Accumulative
Priority ID RT MP MP CcO Project Name Type of Work grammed Cost Total
Miami CL — Pavement
1 1 60 243.2 251.8 Gl McMillan Wash Preservation No 9,500,000 $ 9,500,000
Jct I-17 - Big Bug Pavement
2 2 69 262.8 267.6 YV 1 Preservation No 6,600,000 $ 6,100,000
East Benson —
Johnson Road Pavement
3 4 10 307.9 322 CH (EB) Preservation Yes 11,000,000 $ 27,100,000
Picacho Peak — Roadway
4 5 10 213 218.7 PN Town of Picacho Widening No 30,000,000 $ 57,100,000
Black Hills Back
Country Byway at Intersection
5 6 191 159.5 160.5 GE MP 159.5 Improvement No 750,000 $ 57,850,000
Pavement
6 7 95 63 80 LA Peligro - Clarks Preservation No 1,000,000 $ 8,850,000
Townsend — Pavement
7 8 89 420 426 CN Fernwood Preservation No 8,000,000 $ 76,850,000
Pavement
8 9 191 427 436 AP South Of Chinle Preservation No 5,000,000 $ 81,850,000
Construct
M Parallel
9 10 93 104.1 106 OSB Ranch Road Roadway Yes 15,000,000 $ 96,850,000
8th Avenue Intersection
10 11 70 338.88 338.98 GH Intersection Improvement Yes 191,000 $ 97,041,000
Luzena - Bowie Pavement
11 13 10 3575 362.7 CH (EB) Preservation No 3,000,000 $ 100,041,000




e

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - Approved Projects (March 13, 2009)

Arizona Department of Transportation

ADOT Greater Arizona
Priority Project Begin Ending Pro- Accumulative
ID RT MP MP CcO Project Name Type of Work grammed Cost Total
Chip Seal/ Pavement
12 15 Statewide Slurry Seal Preservation No 4,500,000 $ 104,541,000
Highway Safety
Enhancement/
13 16 Statewide Culvert Lining Culvert Lining No 3,600,000 $ 108,141,000
Safety Fence
14 17 Statewide Fence Replacement No 8,000,000 $ 16,141,000
16 Kayenta — Pavement
15 19 0389.5 402 NA Jct N 59 Preservation Yes 4,400,000 $ 120,541,000
16 Jct N 59 — Pavement
16 61 0 402 416 NA Dennehotso Preservation No 6,000,000 $ 126,541,000
Payson to Pine Shoulder
17 59 87 255 268 Gl @ MP 255 Widening No 8,610,000 $ 135,151,000
Pavement
18 21 83 31 43 SC Sonoita North Preservation Yes 2,750,000 $ 137,901,000
Timber Mountain Pavement
19 22 60 278.8 286.4 Gl - Seneca Preservation No 5,000,000 $ 142,901,000
19 Lower Coronado Drainage
20 23 1175 185 GE Trail at MP 175 Improvement No 400,000 $ 143,301,000
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ADOT
Project Begin | Ending Pro- Accumulative
Priority ID RT MP MP CcO Project Name Type of Work grammed Cost Total
19 Sunsites at Widen Roadway for
21 24 148.36 48.94 CH High Street Turn Lanes Yes $ 595,000 | $ 143,896,000
Jct 89 —

16 Vann's Trading Pavement
22 25 0311.5 320.5 CN Post Preservation Yes $ 4,100,000 [ $ 147,996,000

Reconstruct
23 42 40 205 208 CN Walnut Canyon Roadway Yes $ 12,000,000 [ $ 159,996,000

Tombstone Pavement
24 28 80 | 316.5 317.8 CH Streets Preservation No $ 1,956,000 | $ 161,952,000

Black Creek Br.
#1134, 1642 and
25 30 40 347 348 AP 954 Bridge Rehabilitation Yes $ 700,000 [ $ 162,652,000
Dead River Bridge
26 31 40 316 317 AP EB (STR # 565) Scour Retrofit Yes $ 280,000 [ $ 162,932,000
Passing Lanes
128.9 South of Bouse Construct Passing
27 32 95 3| 131.3 LA Wash Lanes Yes $ 1,800,000 | $ 164,732,000
16th St @ Roadway/Bridge

28 115 95 24.2 24.8 YU MP 24.2 - 24.8 Widening No $ 11,500,000 [ $ 176,232,000




Arizona Department of Transportation
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - Approved Projects (March 13, 2009)

ADOT Greater Arizona
Gila County TOTAL $ 23,110,000
Yavapai County TOTAL $ 6,600,000
Cochise County TOTAL $ 16,551,000
Pinal County TOTAL $ 30,000,000
Greenlee County TOTAL $ 1,150,000
La Paz County TOTAL $ 12,800,000
Coconino County TOTAL $ 24,100,000
Apache County TOTAL $ 5,980,000
Mohave County TOTAL $ 15,000,000
Graham County TOTAL $ 191,000
Navajo County TOTAL $ 10,400,000
Santa Cruz County TOTAL $ 2,750,000
Yuma County TOTAL $ 11,500,000
Statewide TOTAL $ 16,100,000
GRAND TOTAL $ 176,232,000




